## ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.5 SECTION XIIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 15607-15608/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in REWAM No. 2251/2013,16/12/2013 in WA No. 161/2013,14/02/2013 in WA No. 161/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

R.RAMACHANDER RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VICE CHAIRMAN & HOUSING COMMISSIONER, A.P.HOUSING Respondent(s) BOARD & ORS

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv. Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that benefit of Government Order dated 2-7-2005 has been given to some people even after the Scheme was closed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the Special Leave Petitions to respondent nos. 1 to 4 only.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER